

Edward J. Norris Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

> 91 Kelly Drive Lancaster, MA 01523 <u>CinC@SUVCW.org</u>



General Order #19 Series 2019-2020 25 March 2020

- 1. Due to personal schedules of high-school seniors and college students being disrupted by COVID-19, the Sons of Union Veterans of The Civil War Scholarship Application deadline will be extended for only this year.
- 2. The National Committee on Scholarships will accept scholarship applications submitted via Form 12 with a new deadline of April 30, 2020 at 11:59 PM EDT.

Ordered this 25<sup>th</sup> Day of March, 2020.

Edward J. Norris Commander-in-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested:

Jonathan C. Davis National Secretary Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War